
男 女 出生者数 死亡者数 転入者数 転出者数

1月 36,916 18,041 18,875 -40 18 39 71 90 13,798 -6

2月 36,884 18,020 18,864 -32 15 37 70 80 13,796 -2

3月 36,863 18,011 18,852 -21 15 40 90 86 13,811 15

4月 36,802 17,993 18,809 -61 24 31 202 256 13,862 51

5月 36,808 17,998 18,810 6 24 39 131 110 13,897 35

6月 36,816 18,007 18,809 8 16 30 97 75 13,918 21

7月 36,828 18,020 18,808 12 27 23 83 75 13,931 13

8月 36,825 18,019 18,806 -3 20 39 79 63 13,951 20

9月 36,825 18,028 18,797 0 21 37 87 71 13,963 12

10月 36,836 18,049 18,787 11 19 26 91 73 13,974 11

11月 36,837 18,057 18,780 1 29 27 89 90 13,992 18

12月 36,841 18,057 18,784 4 18 40 90 64 14,016 24

令和5年

人　　　　口 対　　　　　前　　　　　月

世 帯 数
対 前 月

増 減 数総　数 増減数
自 然 増 減 数 社 会 増 減 数


